

FUTURE LIFESTYLE FASHIONS LIMITED

CIN: L52100MH2012PLC231654
 Regd. Off.: Knowledge House, Shyam Nagar, Off. Jogeshwari-Vikhili Link Road, Jogeshwari (East),
 Mumbai - 400060. Tel: No. +91 22 3064 2336; Fax No.: +91 22 3064 2502
 Website: www.futurelifestyle.in; Email: investorrelations@futurelifestyle.in

NOTICE

Pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement with Stock Exchanges, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, 20 May 2015, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and financial year ended 31 March 2015 and to consider recommendation of Dividend, if any, for the financial year ended 31 March 2015.

for Future Lifestyle Fashions Limited
 -Sd-

Place: Mumbai Sanjay Kumar Mutha
 Date: 11 May 2015 Chief Legal & Company Secretary

AIMCO PESTICIDES LIMITED

CIN: L24210MH1987PLC044362

Regd. Office: B-1/1, MIDC Industrial Area, Lote Parshuram,
 Village Awashi Taluka Khed, District Ratnagiri, Maharashtra - 415707.
 Tel: +91-22-67604000; Fax: +91-22-67604060/70

Email: aimco@aimcopesticides.com; Website: www.aimcopesticides.com

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that, pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Friday, the 29th day of May, 2015, at the Corporate Office of the Company inter-alia, to consider and take on record the audited financial results for the 4th Quarter/year ended 31st March, 2015.

For AIMCO PESTICIDES LIMITED
 -Sd-

Place: Mumbai ASHIT DAVE
 Date: 11.05.2015 Executive Director

JAI CORP LIMITED

Regd. Office: A-3, MIDC Industrial Area, Nanded - 431603, Maharashtra
 CIN: L17120MH1985PLC036500

Website: www.jaicorpindia.com • e-mail for investors: cs2@jaicorpindia.com
 Phone: (022) 6115 5300 • Fax: (022) 2287 5197

Statement of Standalone Audited Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2015

(₹ in Lacs except Per Share Data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31.03.15	31.12.14	31.03.14	31.03.15	31.03.14
	Audited (Refer Note 7)	Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 7)	Audited	Audited
PART I					
1 Income from Operations					
a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of Excise Duty)	17,488	16,751	20,097	68,178	69,893
b) Other Operating Income	66	77	79	270	425
Total Income from operations (net)	17,554	16,828	20,176	68,449	70,318
2 Expenses					
a) Cost of materials consumed	9,888	11,357	12,452	44,743	46,056
b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	1,140	257	1,138	1,399	1,500
c) Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	38	(148)	844	(752)	(210)
d) Employee benefits expense	1,516	1,447	1,323	5,816	4,956
e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	475	526	453	2,253	1,823
f) Other expenses	2,126	1,959	2,279	8,397	8,800
Total expenses	15,181	15,398	18,488	61,856	62,925
3 Profit from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	2,873	1,430	1,687	6,593	7,393
4 Other Income	503	455	1,005	2,309	4,284
5 Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	2,876	1,885	2,692	8,902	11,677
6 Finance costs	14	4	3	25	9
7 Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	2,862	1,881	2,689	8,877	11,668
8 Exceptional items (Refer Note 4)	-	305	-	305	-
9 Profit from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	2,862	1,576	2,689	8,572	11,668
10 Tax expense (including Deferred Tax)	910	622	908	2,737	3,850
11 Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	1,952	954	1,781	5,835	7,818
12 Extraordinary items (Net of tax expenses)	-	-	-	-	-
13 Net Profit for the period/Year (11-12)	1,952	954	1,781	5,835	7,818
14 Paid-up Equity Share Capital face value of Re. 1/- each	1,785	1,785	1,785	1,785	1,785
15 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet	-	-	-	200,232	207,621
16 Earning per Shares (In Re.) (Face value of Re. 1/- each) (Basic & Diluted) (*Not annualised)	1.09*	0.54*	1.00*	3.27	4.38

Statement of Audited Consolidated Results for the Year Ended 31st March 2015

(Rs. in Lacs Except per share data)

Particulars	Year Ended	
	31.03.15 Audited	31.03.14 Audited
PART I		
1 Income from Operations		
a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of Excise Duty)	70,335	74,376
b) Other operating Income	270	425
Total Income from operations (net)	70,605	74,800
2 Expenses		
a) Cost of materials consumed	44,759	46,106
b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	2,226	1,500
c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock in trade	(2,878)	(1,075)
d) Employee benefits expense	7,368	6,088
e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	2,340	1,843
f) Other expenses	10,181	10,297
Total expenses	63,986	64,759
3 Profit from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	6,609	10,041
4 Other Income	2,584	5,147
5 Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	9,193	15,188
6 Finance costs	227	273
7 Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	8,966	14,915
8 Exceptional items (Refer Note 5)	305	-
9 Profit from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	8,661	14,915
10 Tax expense (including Deferred Tax)	2,988	4,950
11 Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	5,673	9,965
12 Extraordinary items (Net of tax expenses)	-	-
13 Net Profit for the year (11-12)	5,673	9,965
14 Share in Loss of Associate (Previous Year Rs. 0.27 Lacs)	(428)	(0)
15 Minority Interest	-	-
16 Net Profit after taxes, minority interest and share of profit/(loss) of associates (13+14+15)	5,245	9,965
17 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re. 1/- each)	1,785	1,785
18 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet	225,321	229,542
19 Earning per Shares (In Rs.) (Face value of Re. 1/- each) (Basic & Diluted)	2.94	5.58

Particulars	Year Ended	
	31.03.15	31.03.14
PART II		
A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING		
Public shareholding		
- Number of shares	48,211,610	48,211,610
- Percentage of shareholding	27.01%	27.01%
Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding		
a) Pledged/Encumbered		
- Number of shares	-	-
- Percentage of shares (as a % of total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)	-	-
- Percentage of shares (as a % of total share capital of the company)	-	-
b) Non-Encumbered		
- Number of shares	130,282,400	130,282,400
- Percentage of shares (as a % of total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)	100%	100%
- Percentage of shares (as a % of total share capital of the company)	72.99%	72.99%

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Results:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, taken on record by the Board at its meeting held on 9th May, 2015 and approved the same for its release.
- The consolidated accounts have been prepared as per Accounting Standard (AS) 21 on Consolidated Financial Statements and Accounting Standard (AS) 23 on Accounting for Investments in Associates in Consolidated Financial Statements notified in the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006.
- During the year, 9,00,000 fully paid 1% non-cumulative, non-participating redeemable preference shares

FUTURE LIFESTYLE FASHIONS LIMITED

CIN: L21004MH2012PLC231854
 Regd. Off.: Knowledge House, Shyam Nagar, Off. Jyeshthwar-Vikhrol Link Road, Jyeshthwar (East),
 Mumbai - 400060, Tel. No. +91 22 3084 2336; Fax No.: +91 22 3084 2502
 Website: www.futurelifestyle.in; Email: investorrelations@futurelifestyle.in

NOTICE

Pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement with Stock Exchanges, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, 20 May 2015, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and financial year ended 31 March 2015 and to consider recommendation of Dividend, if any, for the financial year ended 31 March 2015.

for Future Lifestyle Fashions Limited
 Sd/-
 Sanjay Kumar Mutha
 Chief Legal & Company Secretary
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: 11 May 2015

BLACK ROSE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office : 145-A, Mittal Tower,
 Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 021,
 CIN: L17120MH1990PLC054828
 Phone: +91 22 43337200, Fax: +91 22 22873022
 Email id: info@blackrosechemicals.com,
 vyas@texbrex.com
 Website: www.blackrosechemicals.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement, that a Meeting of Board of Directors will be held on Friday, May 29, 2015 to consider and approve Audited Financial Results of the Company for the year ended 31st March, 2015.

For Black Rose Industries Ltd.
 Sd/-
 C. P. Vyas
 Company Secretary
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : May 11, 2015

ABM KNOWLEDGEWARE LTD ABM

CIN :- L67190MH1993PLC113638
 Regd. Office: ABM House, Plot No. 268, Linking Road,
 Bandra (West), Mumbai - 400 050
 Tel. 022-42909700 Fax No. 022-42909701
 Email: egovernance@abmindia.com www.abmindia.com

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement with the Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, 26th May, 2015 at the Registered Office of the Company at ABM House, Plot No. 268, Linking Road, Bandra (West), Mumbai 400 050 at 5.00 p.m. to consider and approve the Audited Financial Results for the year ended 31st March, 2015 and to consider and recommend the dividend, if any.

For ABM Knowledgeware Ltd.
 Sd/-
 Prakash B Rane
 Managing Director
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : 11.05.2015

Y LIMITED
 Mumbai 400 001.
THE QUARTER
15 (Rs. In Lacs)

Months ended	Year ended	Year ended
2014	31-03-15	31-03-2014
(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
15.21	3,235.06	3,474.06
2.80	31.45	16.99
18.02	3266.51	3,491.05
19.22	2,009.61	1,961.87
1.16)	12.44	5.81
19.18	(156.57)	(45.81)
15.46	494.23	480.77
27.82	119.73	105.16
32.37	682.40	786.70
82.89	3161.84	3,294.50
35.13	104.68	196.55
35.13	104.68	196.55
26.60	119.40	99.19
8.53	(14.72)	97.36
8.53	(14.72)	97.36
8.53	(14.72)	97.36
8.53	(14.72)	97.36
225.00	225.00	225.00
	(254.12)	(351.48)
0.38	(0.65)	4.33
0.38	(0.65)	4.33
0.38	(0.65)	4.33
0.38	(0.65)	4.33

W H Brady & Company Limited
 Regd. Off.: 'Brady House' 12-14 Veer Nariman Road, Fort, Mumbai 400 001.

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2015 (Rs. In Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED			
		3 months ended (31/03/15)	Preceding 3 months ended (31/12/14)	Preceding 3 months ended (31/03/14) in the previous year	YEAR ENDED (31/03/15)	YEAR ENDED (31/03/14)		
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)		
1	Income from operations	202.44	254.06	208.93	904.49	1,107.75	3,508.61	3,646.82
	(a) Net Sales/Income from operations (Net of excise duty)	245.17	243.75	248.99	986.91	966.48	1,004.91	984.48
	(b) Other operating income	447.61	497.81	457.92	1,891.40	2,074.23	4,513.52	4,631.30
	Total Income from Operations (net)						2,644.90	2,166.55
2	Expenses							
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	186.86	208.55	189.30	783.23	948.99		
	(b) Purchases of Traded Goods						(234.81)	173.77
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(3.96)	6.64	(4.89)	1.24	9.06	687.19	667.16
	(d) Employee benefits expense	48.08	45.64	55.37	195.01	188.04	247.51	189.43
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	84.09	15.44	22.94	127.79	84.27	370.05	598.98
	(f) Other expenses	100.57	81.24	124.27	336.99	370.05	3,943.77	3,827.03
	Total expenses	415.64	357.51	386.99	1,444.26	1,600.41		
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	31.97	140.30	70.93	447.14	473.82	569.75	804.27
	Other income	4.98	6.11	8.30	15.51	14.15	48.88	31.45
4	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	36.95	146.41	79.23	462.65	487.96	618.63	835.72
5	Finance costs	30.23	49.55	35.85	159.13	153.18	278.52	252.36
6	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+6)	6.72	96.86	43.38	303.52	334.79	340.11	583.36
7	Exceptional items							
8	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	6.72	96.86	43.38	303.52	334.79	340.11	583.36
9	Tax expense	(5.00)	19.75	25.56	54.00	86.00	54.00	86.00
	a Current	(23.18)	(1.02)	(4.31)	(14.01)	3.81	(14.01)	3.80
	b Deferred	34.90	78.13	22.13	263.53	244.98	300.12	493.56
10	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)	38.00	78.13	(75.73)	38.00	(91.41)	79.13	49.86
11	Extraordinary items	(3.09)		97.86	225.54	336.39	220.99	443.70
12	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11+12)							
13	Share of Profit / (Loss) of associates						(3.99)	26.78
14	Minority Interest							
15	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13+14+15)	(3.09)	78.13	97.86	225.54	336.39	224.98	416.92
16	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/-)	255.00	255.00	255.00	255.00	255.00	255.00	255.00
17	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year				1,326.81	1,035.65	1,259.05	851.65
18	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)							
	(a) Basic	1.37	3.06	0.87	10.33	9.61	11.77	19.36
	(b) Diluted	1.37	3.06	0.87	10.33	9.61	11.77	19.36
19	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items)							